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		CntrctNum		RFQ Number		CLIN		SLIN		Product Description		Qty Ordered		Qty Shipped		Unit of Issue		Unit Price		Extended Price		Product OEM Name		Product OEM Part Number		OEM Product Description		GSA		Comments		Open Market, Google Search		Comments

		FA873213D0010				0100				SCANSNAP S1300I TC SCAN 16IPM PC/MAC ADF		4		4		EA		$276.10		$1,104.40		Fujitsu		PA03643-B205		SCANSNAP S1300I TC SCAN 16IPM PC/MAC ADF		$   312.30		Global Data Center, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   249.99		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		141508		0100		N/A		KVM USB SERVER INTERFACE UNIT 8 PACK B070 /
B072 SERIES RJ45 HD15		1		1		EACH		$396.80		$396.80		TRIPP LITE		B078-101-USB-8		KVM USB SERVER INTERFACE UNIT 8 PACK B070 /
B072 SERIES RJ45 HD15		$   468.99		Kpaul Properties LLC, 18 Jul 16		$   464.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		141508		0100		N/A		8-PORT RACKMOUNT KVM SWITCH 1U CAT5 RJ45 PORTS 100 MAX PS2 USB		2		2		EACH		$214.96		$429.92		TRIPP LITE		B072-008-1		8-PORT RACKMOUNT KVM SWITCH 1U CAT5 RJ45 PORTS 100 MAX PS2 USB		$   262.45		WECsys LLC, 18 Jul 16		$   235.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		138873		0200		N/A		1TB BACKUP PLUS USB 3.0 SLIM PORTABLE DRIVE BLACK		4		4		EACH		$55.80		$223.20		SEAGATE		STDR1000100		1TB BACKUP PLUS USB 3.0 SLIM PORTABLE DRIVE BLACK		$   81.84		Global Data Center, Inc., 18 Jul 17		$   59.99		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		139477		0300		N/A		SMART UPS 1000VA 800W AVR 120V 6 OUT USB DB9
1URM LINEINT TAA		1		1		EACH		$553.67		$553.67		CISCO		SM1000RM1UTAA		SMART UPS 1000VA 800W AVR 120V 6 OUT USB DB9
1URM LINEINT TAA		$   667.97		Business Express, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   580.44		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		139794		0100		N/A		4PORT USB DVI-I SWITCHVIEW KVM SECURE
SWITCH DUAL LINK AUDIO		1		1		EACH		$570.04		$570.04		AVOCENT		SC640-001		4PORT USB DVI-I SWITCHVIEW KVM SECURE
SWITCH DUAL LINK AUDIO		$   667.47		Choicecomm, LLC, 18 Jul 16		$   576.36		Provantage, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		140152		0200		N/A		2TB WD BLACK WD2003FZEX SATA 7200 RPM 64MB
3.5IN 6GB/S		20		20		EACH		$120.39		$2,407.80		WESTERN DIGITAL		WD2003FZEX		2TB WD BLACK WD2003FZEX SATA 7200 RPM 64MB
3.5IN 6GB/S		$   146.39		American Toner and Supply, 18 Jul 16		$   122.99		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		140163		0300		N/A		400W DUAL RAIL ATX12V 2.01 POWER SUPPLY 20-24-PIN		1		1		EACH		$40.15		$40.15		STARTECH		ATX2POWER400		400W DUAL RAIL ATX12V 2.01 POWER SUPPLY 20-24-PIN		$   56.92		A&T Networks, 18 Jul 16		$   54.99		tigerdirect.business, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		141393		0200		N/A		COMPACT FLASH TO PCMCIA CARD		10		10		EACH		$15.52		$155.20		ADDONICS		ADCFPCMCIA		COMPACT FLASH TO PCMCIA CARD		$   20.24		Global Data Center, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   19.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		141393		0200		N/A		POCKET ULTRA DIGIDRIVE PCMCIA CARD READER USB 2.0		10		10		EACH		$52.85		$528.50		ADDONICS		AEPUDDU		POCKET ULTRA DIGIDRIVE PCMCIA CARD READER USB 2.0		$   66.95		BAHFED Corp, 18 Jul 16		$   48.40		Provantage, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		142970		0300		N/A		GX430T TT 300DPI 4IN EPL2/ZPL II 4MB/8MB USB SER ENET  DISPENSER		1		1		EACH		$592.77		$592.77		ZEBRA		GX43-102411-000		#REF!		$   657.17		A&T Networks, 18 Jul 16		$   656.40		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		143545		0300		N/A		49LX341C LCD 19X10 1 RR 1 SIDE HDMI RGB		2		2		EACH		$597.89		$1,195.78		LG		49LX341C		#REF!		$   686.85		Conference Technologies, Inc, 18 Jul 16		$   534.97		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		143784		0200		N/A		2TB MOMENTUS SATA 5400 RPM 2.5IN 32MB		8		8		EACH		$109.25		$874.00		SEAGATE		ST2000LM003		2TB MOMENTUS SATA 5400 RPM 2.5IN 32MB		$   116.46		EKOAM Systems, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   114.95		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		143848		0200		N/A		500GB WD BLACK SATA 6 32MB 2.5IN		50		50		EACH		$53.26		$2,663.00		WESTERN DIGITAL		WD5000LPLX		500GB WD BLACK SATA 6 32MB 2.5IN		$   64.16		Kpaul Properties LLC, 18 Jul 16		$   52.99		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		144066		0200		N/A		A25-3PL256-1000F //1000GB FORTRESS FIPS PORTABLE USB HDD HW ENCRYPTED		2		2		EACH		$205.31		$410.62		APRICORN		A25-3PL256-1000F		#REF!		$   277.76		Unistar-Sparco Comp, 18 Jul 16		$   256.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		144068		0200		N/A		1TB SSD 850 EVO 5YR WARR		4		4		EACH		$336.02		$1,344.08		SAMSUNG		MZ-75E1T0B/AM		#REF!		$   421.77		Iamner, 18 Jul 16		$   329.99		samsung.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0011		141672		0200		N/A		Samsung 850 Pro MZ-7KE1T0BW 1 TB 2.5" Internal Solid
State Drive - SATA - 1.02 MB Buffer - 550 MB/s Maximum
Read Transfer Rate - 520 MB/s Maximum Write Transfer
Rate - 100000IOPS Random 4KB Read - 90000IOPS
Random 4KB Write - 1 Pack 10 YEAR WARRANTY		30		30		EACH		$480.11		$14,403.30		SAMSUNG		MZ-7KE1T0BW		Samsung 850 Pro MZ-7KE1T0BW 1 TB 2.5" Internal Solid
State Drive - SATA - 1.02 MB Buffer - 550 MB/s Maximum
Read Transfer Rate - 520 MB/s Maximum Write Transfer
Rate - 100000IOPS Random 4KB Read - 90000IOPS
Random 4KB Write - 1 Pack 10 YEAR WARRANTY		$   610.06		Divine Imaging Inc, 18 Jul 16		$   464.99		samsung.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012				0100				Catalyst 3750V2 48 10/100 + 4 SFP Enhanced Image-5		1		1		Ea		$5,594.40		$5,594.40		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3750V2-48TS-E		Catalyst 3750V2 48 10/100 + 4 SFP Enhanced Image-5		$   5,377.31		Axiscore LLC, 18 Jul 16		$   6,789.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Base		5		5		Ea		$11,200.00		$56,000.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3850-24S-S		Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Base		$   12,792.77		A&T Networks, 18 Jul 16		$   12,158.59		Provantage, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 Port GE SFP IP Ba		4		4		Ea		$462.00		$1,848.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CON-SNT-WSC3851S		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 Port GE SFP IP Ba		$   519.90		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   544.93		POSGlobal.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				1-PORT MOD JACK IDC 8W8P UTP T568A/B TX6A CAT6A IP10 OFF WHITE ROHS		1168		1168		Ea		$9.83		$11,481.44		PANDUIT		CJ6X88TGIW		1-PORT MOD JACK IDC 8W8P UTP T568A/B TX6A CAT6A IP10 OFF WHITE ROHS		$   10.30		Communications Supply Corporations, 18 Jul 16		$   12.49		STSI.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Ba		5		5		Ea		$924.00		$4,620.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CON-SNT-WSC3854S		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port GE SFP IP Ba		$   1,068.12		Promark Technology, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   1,202.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				PIGTAILED CCH Pigtailed Cassette, 24 F, 4 MTR, 24 F/panel, LC Duplex Ceramic LOMMF, Single Fiber, None Trays, No Lock		1		1		Ea		$437.92		$437.92		Corning Cable		CCH-CS24-E4-P00TE		PIGTAILED CCH Pigtailed Cassette, 24 F, 4 MTR, 24 F/panel, LC Duplex Ceramic LOMMF, Single Fiber, None Trays, No Lock		$   542.74		Anixter Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   661.19		Anixter.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				Cisco - Network adapter - SFP - Fast EN - 100Base-FX		40		40		Ea		$140.00		$5,600.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		GLC-GE-100FX=		Cisco - Network adapter - SFP - Fast EN - 100Base-FX		$   156.12		United Office Solution, Inc, 18 Jul 16		$   184.00		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				UniCam Pretium-Performance SC Connector 50μm SX+, Ceramic Ferrule , Logo, Single Pack		1300		1300		Ea		$10.31		$13,403.00		Corning Cable		95-050-41-X		UniCam Pretium-Performance SC Connector 50μm SX+, Ceramic Ferrule , Logo, Single Pack		$   14.28		Oliver Communications Group, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   13.09		STSI, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 Port GE SFP IP Base		4		4		Ea		$5,600.00		$22,400.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3850-12S-S		Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 Port GE SFP IP Base		$   6,396.38		A&T Networks, 18 Jul 16		$   7,151.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM		120		120		Ea		$280.00		$33,600.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		GLC-SX-MMD++=		1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM		$   319.90		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   368.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				LC Connector 8.3/125 CER Ultra PC Polish, CTS Compatible Senior, Unicam		200		200		Ea		$12.54		$2,508.00		Corning Cable		95-200-99		LC Connector 8.3/125 CER Ultra PC Polish, CTS Compatible Senior, Unicam		$   17.47		US Communications and Electric, Inc, 18 Jul 16		$   14.79		STSI., 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142623		0100				LC SENIOR UNICAM 50 MM SX		1300		1300		Ea		$10.50		$13,650.00		Corning Cable		95-050-99-X		LC SENIOR UNICAM 50 MM SX		$   15.54		Specialized Products Co, 18 Jul 16		$   12.49		STSI, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		144581		0200				Cisco ISE 10000 EndPoint Base Migration License-6		1		1		Ea		$7,000.00		$7,000.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		L-ISE-BSE-10K-M=		Cisco ISE 10000 EndPoint Base Migration License-6		$   8,027.71		Promark Technology, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   7,643.98		Provantage, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		138765		0100				WIRE MGMT PANEL 1.75 X 19		1		1		Ea		$42.45		$42.45		GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC		OR-60400131		WIRE MGMT PANEL 1.75 X 19		$   43.67		New Dimension Networks, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   59.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		138765		0100				APC Smart-UPS X 1500 Rack/Tower LCD - UPS ( rack-mountable ) - AC 120 V - 1200 Watt - 1500 VA - RS-232 - 8 output connector(s) - 2U		1		1		Ea		$777.74		$777.74		American Power Conversion Corp		SMX1500RM2U		APC Smart-UPS X 1500 Rack/Tower LCD - UPS ( rack-mountable ) - AC 120 V - 1200 Watt - 1500 VA - RS-232 - 8 output connector(s) - 2U		$   841.59		Global Data Center, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   667.15		Provantage, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		140246		0100				Catalyst 3750X 12 Port GE SFP IP Services-1		2		2		Ea		$9,016.00		$18,032.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3750X-12S-E		Catalyst 3750X 12 Port GE SFP IP Services-1		$   9,625.00		BAHFED Corp, 18 Jul 16		$   8,224.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141097		0100				Cisco UC Phone 7821, TAA		40		40		Ea		$142.80		$5,712.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CP-7821-K9++=		Cisco UC Phone 7821, TAA		$   167.43		Computer Sykes, 18 Jul 16		$   174.99		Zones, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141407		0100				Catalyst 3750X 48 Port PoE IP Base-20		1		1		Ea		$8,400.00		$8,400.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3750X-48P-S		Catalyst 3750X 48 Port PoE IP Base-20		$   6,789.00		EKOAM Systems, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   10,727.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141414		0100				1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM		1		1		Ea		$557.20		$557.20		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		GLC-LH-SMD++=		1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM		$   636.60		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   711.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141446		0100				Cisco UC Phone 7965, Gig Ethernet, Color, spare, TAA		1		1		Ea		$475.60		$475.60		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CP-7965G++=		Cisco UC Phone 7965, Gig Ethernet, Color, spare, TAA		$   340.83		Axiscore LLC, 18 Jul 16		$   622.99		Zones, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141446		0100				SMARTUPS 1000VA LCD 120V LINEINT		1		1		Ea		$367.37		$367.37		SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC		SMT1000		SMARTUPS 1000VA LCD 120V LINEINT		$   483.14		A&T Networks, 18 Jul 16		$   347.27		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141446		0100				IP Phone power transformer for the 7900 phone series		1		1		Ea		$26.10		$26.10		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CP-PWR-CUBE-3=		IP Phone power transformer for the 7900 phone series		$   28.85		Promark Technology, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   27.00		ServerSupply.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141446		0100				10/100 POE STANDALONE CVTR 10/100BTX-100BFX 1300NM MM ST 2KM		1		1		Ea		$230.67		$230.67		TRANSITION NETWORKS		SPOEB1011-100-NA		10/100 POE STANDALONE CVTR 10/100BTX-100BFX 1300NM MM ST 2KM		$   286.98		Sands Business Equipment & Supplies, 18 Jul 16		$   239.99		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141909		0100				Power Injector - 1250 Series, Spare-4		120		120		Ea		$83.44		$10,012.80		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		AIR-PWRINJ4=		Power Injector - 1250 Series, Spare-4		$   125.59		Iamner, 18 Jul 16		$   109.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141923		0100				Cisco UC Phone 7841, TAA		1		1		Ea		$204.40		$204.40		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CP-7841-K9++=		Cisco UC Phone 7841, TAA		$   239.66		Computer Sykes, 18 Jul 16		$   365.00		ciscoprice.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141923		0100				Cisco 8831 Wired Microphone Kit-2		1		1		Ea		$196.00		$196.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CP-MIC-WIRED-S=		Cisco 8831 Wired Microphone Kit-2		$   223.00		Telecom Technologies, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   255.02		pcconnection.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		141923		0900				SWSS UPGRADES Services Mapping SKU, Under 1K UWL STD		1		1		Ea		$38.50		$38.50		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CON-ECMU-SSLEDA		SWSS UPGRADES Services Mapping SKU, Under 1K UWL STD		$   44.51		Promark Technology, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   62.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142055		0100				SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN		2		2		Ea		$110.88		$221.76		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CON-SNT-WSC296XT		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN		$   128.17		Promark Technology, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   144.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142055		0100				Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base		2		2		Ea		$1,101.70		$2,203.40		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C2960X-24TS-L		Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base		$   1,302.88		Computer Sykes, 18 Jul 16		$   1,149.95		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142265		0100				PWRSPLY AC/DC for IR829		1		1		Ea		$84.00		$84.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		IR829-PWR125W-AC=		PWRSPLY AC/DC for IR829		$   89.91		Promark Technology, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   156.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142265 v2		0100				Power Supply 60 Watt AC version 2 for some platforms		1		1		Ea		$27.00		$27.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		PWR-60W-AC-V2=		Power Supply 60 Watt AC version 2 for some platforms		$   38.41		A&T Networks, 18 Jul 16		$   35.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142808		0100				Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 370W, 2 x 10G SFP+, LAN Base		1		1		Ea		$2,297.50		$2,297.50		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C2960X-24PD-L		Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 370W, 2 x 10G SFP+, LAN Base		$   2,689.11		BAHFED Corp, 18 Jul 16		$   2,606.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142820		0300				UNICAM PRETIUM INSTALLATION TOOL		2		2		Ea		$1,194.04		$2,388.08		Corning Cable		TL-UCP		UNICAM PRETIUM INSTALLATION TOOL		$   1,271.70		Technical Communities, Inc., 18 Jun 16		$   1,389.94		Anixter, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142820		0300				LC Connector 62.5/125 CER Pre-Polished Stub, CTS Compatible Senior, Unicam		500		500		Ea		$13.75		$6,875.00		Corning Cable		95-000-99		LC Connector 62.5/125 CER Pre-Polished Stub, CTS Compatible Senior, Unicam		$   14.34		RIKA Group Corporation, 18 Jul 16		$   13.99		STSI, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142820		0300				SCORE AND SNAP CLEAVER		2		2		Ea		$296.57		$593.14		Corning Cable		FBC-002		SCORE AND SNAP CLEAVER		$   316.10		RIKA Group Corporation, 18 Jul 16		$   339.97		anixter.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142820		0300				100FX SC MMF 100FX SC SMF 15KM MEDIA CON		5		5		Ea		$401.79		$2,008.95		ALLIED TEL		AT-MC104XL-60		100FX SC MMF 100FX SC SMF 15KM MEDIA CON		$   445.39		ATACOM, Inc, 18 Jul 16		$   482.99		Office Depot, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142820		0300				HORIZONTAL WIRE MANAGER		5		5		Ea		$48.35		$241.75		PANDUIT		WMP1E		HORIZONTAL WIRE MANAGER		$   81.59		Noble Supply & Logistics, 18 Jul 16		$   59.99		Anixter.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142820		0300				Transition Stand-Alone - Media converter - 1000Base-LX, 1000Base-SX - external - up to 6 miles - 850 nm / 1310 nm		5		5		Ea		$686.09		$3,430.45		TRANSITION NETWORKS		SFMFF1314-220		Transition Stand-Alone - Media converter - 1000Base-LX, 1000Base-SX - external - up to 6 miles - 850 nm / 1310 nm		$   856.00		Video & Telecommunications Incorpor, 18 Jul 16		$   787.99		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		142871		0100				SX20 Quick Set HD, NPP, 2.5x PHDCam, 1 mic, remote cntrl		1		1		Ea		$4,582.00		$4,582.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CTS-SX20PHD2-5X-K9		SX20 Quick Set HD, NPP, 2.5x PHDCam, 1 mic, remote cntrl		$   5,412.59		Avnet Government Solutions, LLC, 18 Jul 16		$   7,059.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		143521		0100				EHWIC 1 port dual mode SFP(100M/1G) or GE(10M/100M/1G) Spare-4		4		4		Ea		$479.40		$1,917.60		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		EHWIC-1GE-SFP-CU=		EHWIC 1 port dual mode SFP(100M/1G) or GE(10M/100M/1G) Spare-4		$   513.13		Promark Technology, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   571.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012				0100				Cisco - Transceiver module - SFP - Gigabit EN - 1000Base-T		30		30		Ea		$221.20		$6,636.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		GLC-T++=		Cisco - Transceiver module - SFP - Gigabit EN - 1000Base-T		$   252.72		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   280.54		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		140600		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 4 x 1GE Network Module-1		10		10		Ea		$280.00		$2,800.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		C3850-NM-4-1G=		Cisco Catalyst 3850 4 x 1GE Network Module-1		$   328.31		Computer Sykes, 18 Jul 16		$   357.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		140600		0100				Network Module Adapter for SM Slot on Cisco 2900, 3900 ISR-4		2		2		Ea		$140.00		$280.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		SM-NM-ADPTR=		Network Module Adapter for SM Slot on Cisco 2900, 3900 ISR-4		$   214.26		Business Express, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   164.99		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		140600		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port PoE IP Services		4		4		Ea		$9,450.00		$37,800.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3850-48P-E		Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port PoE IP Services		$   12,483.63		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   9,974.29		Provantage, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		140600		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 8 Port PoE IP Base		15		15		Ea		$813.60		$12,204.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3560CX-8PC-S		Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 8 Port PoE IP Base		$   1,088.56		Promark Technology, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   1,141.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		140600		0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port PoE IP Services		8		8		Ea		$5,085.00		$40,680.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3850-24P-E		Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port PoE IP Services		$   6,484.66		BAHFED Corp, 18 Jul 16		$   6,409.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012				0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 2 x 10GE Network Module		2		2		Ea		$1,125.00		$2,250.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		C3850-NM-2-10G		Cisco Catalyst 3850 2 x 10GE Network Module		$   1,501.26		Teksavers, 18 Jul 16		$   1,789.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012				0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP Base		1		1		Ea		$6,300.00		$6,300.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3850-48F-S		Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP Base		$   8,034.09		BAHFED Corp, 18 Jul 16		$   5,992.18		Provantage, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012				0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port Data IP Base-1		44		44		Ea		$3,120.00		$137,280.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3850-24T-S		Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port Data IP Base-1		$   3,730.11		BAHFED Corp, 18 Jul 16		$   4,139.99		CDW, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012				0100				19in RackMount for Catalyst 3560,2960,ME-3400 Compact Switch-9		27		27		Ea		$36.00		$972.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		RCKMNT-19-CMPCT=		19in RackMount for Catalyst 3560,2960,ME-3400 Compact Switch-9		$   47.00		Telecom Technologies, Inc., 18 Jul 16		$   19.95		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012				0100				MAGNETIC MOUNTING TRAY FOR 3560-CX & 2960-CX COMPACT SWITCH		27		27		Ea		$19.20		$518.40		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		CMPCT-MGNT-TRAY=		MAGNETIC MOUNTING TRAY FOR 3560-CX & 2960-CX COMPACT SWITCH		$   31.63		Divine Imaging Inc, 18 Jul 16		$   29.99		newegg.com, 25 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012				0100				Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Data IP Base-1		3		3		Ea		$5,520.00		$16,560.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		WS-C3850-48T-S		Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Data IP Base-1		$   6,599.43		BAHFED Corp, 18 Jul 16		$   5,894.11		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0012		143197		0100				1M Type 1 Stacking Cable-1		3		3		Ea		$96.00		$288.00		Cisco Systems (CISCOPRO)		STACK-T1-1M=		1M Type 1 Stacking Cable-1		$   157.14		BAHFED Corp, 18 Jul 16		$   116.06		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0300				APC SMART-UPS 3000VA LCD RM 120V TAA		4		4		EA		$1,253.00		$5,012.00		American Power		SMT3000RMUS		APC SMART-UPS 3000VA LCD RM 120V TAA		$   1,343.11		Southern Computer Warehouse, 18 Jul 16		$   1,434.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0300				AME SMART-UPS RACK 3000VA 200-240V		12		12		EA		$1,593.00		$19,116.00		American Power		SMX3000RMHV2UNC		AME SMART-UPS RACK 3000VA 200-240V		$   1,905.84		TNT Warehouse Inc, 19 Jul 16		$   1,717.95		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0300				APC RM PDU SWITCHED 1U		9		9		EA		$398.00		$3,582.00		American Power		AP7920		APC RM PDU SWITCHED 1U		$   511.47		Photikon Corporation, 19 Jul 16		$   431.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0300				APC REPLACEMENT BATTERY CARTRIDGE143		5		5		EA		$284.00		$1,420.00		American Power		APCRBC143		APC REPLACEMENT BATTERY CARTRIDGE143		$   364.15		Global Data Center, inc., 19 Jul 16		$   286.46		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		142146		0500				AVAYA BLUE AS 5300 LIC AMS ADHOC ADO		2		2		EA		$56.00		$112.00		Avaya		NTVW00NB		AVAYA BLUE AS 5300 LIC AMS ADHOC ADO		$   69.39		Avaya Federal Solutions Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   81.19		POSGlobal.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0400				NEC P242W-BK 24" WIDE DVI		3		3		EA		$725.00		$2,175.00		NEC		P242W-BK		NEC P242W-BK 24" WIDE DVI		$   819.53		Office Ink Pros, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   699.00		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0300				APC REPLACEMENT BATT RBC43		2		2		EA		$303.00		$606.00		American Power		RBC43		APC REPLACEMENT BATT RBC43		$   397.71		Iamner, 19 Jul 16		$   322.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		142146		0500				AVAYA BLUE AS 5300 LIC SUB ADV		8		8		EA		$108.00		$864.00		Avaya		NTZL03SH		AVAYA BLUE AS 5300 LIC SUB ADV		$   135.54		Avaya Federal Solutions Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   136.36		POSGlobal.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		142146		0500				AVAYA BLUE AS 5300 LIC RLS 3 MAS KEY		1		1		EA		$29.00		$29.00		Avaya		NTZL03EK		AVAYA BLUE AS 5300 LIC RLS 3 MAS KEY		$   35.05		Avaya Federal Solutions Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   35.99		PCM.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		142146		0500				AVAYA BLUE AS 5300 R2/R3 UPG EXP PKG		1		1		EA		$328.00		$328.00		Avaya		NTZL03LG		AVAYA BLUE AS 5300 R2/R3 UPG EXP PKG		$   406.33		Avaya Federal Solutions Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   394.40		POSGlobal.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		142146		0500				AVAYA BLUE AS 5300 LIC AMS UNFD MSSG		2		2		EA		$138.00		$276.00		Avaya		NTVW00NK		AVAYA BLUE AS 5300 LIC AMS UNFD MSSG		$   170.97		Avaya Federal Solutions Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   213.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		142146		0500				AVAYA IP CLIENTS SIP ADV FEAT		8		8		EA		$27.00		$216.00		Avaya		NTYS01LAE6		AVAYA IP CLIENTS SIP ADV FEAT		$   32.91		Avaya Federal Solutions Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   41.35		POSGlobal.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		142146		0400				AVAYA 1120E IP DESKPHONE		8		8		EA		$273.00		$2,184.00		Avaya		NTYS03BFGS		AVAYA 1120E IP DESKPHONE		$   325.15		Avaya Federal Solutions Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   330.18		POSGlobal.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		142906		0300				CISCO DIRECT SFP-H10GB-ACU7M=		30		30		EA		$201.60		$6,048.00		Cisco		SFP-H10GB-ACU7M=		CISCO DIRECT SFP-H10GB-ACU7M=		$   246.65		Avnet Government Solutions, LLC, 19 Jul 16		$   272.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0300				FUJITSU SCANSNAP S1300I 6PPM PC/MAC		2		2		EA		$289.35		$578.70		Fujitsu		PA03643-B005		FUJITSU SCANSNAP S1300I 6PPM PC/MAC		$   291.98		Harris, Mackessy & Brennan, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   249.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0200				BELKIN 4-PORT SECURE DVI-IX2		1		1		EA		$853.39		$853.39		Linksys		F1DN104E		BELKIN 4-PORT SECURE DVI-IX2		$   898.55		Unistar-Sparco Comp, 19 Jul 16		$   872.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0100				BROCADE 1000BSX SFP OPTIC MONITORING		8		8		EA		$300.00		$2,400.00		Brocade		E1MG-SX-OM		BROCADE 1000BSX SFP OPTIC MONITORING		$   410.93		Global Data Center, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   389.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0100				BROCADE 24PT RJ45 8X1G SFPP UPLINKS		4		4		EA		$4,186.00		$16,744.00		Brocade		ICX6610-24-PE		BROCADE 24PT RJ45 8X1G SFPP UPLINKS		$   4,968.40		EC America, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   5,790.07		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0100				CISCO DIRECT VS-S2T-10G=		1		1		EA		$16,800.00		$16,800.00		Cisco		VS-S2T-10G=		CISCO DIRECT VS-S2T-10G=		$   17,909.88		A&T Networks, 19 Jul 16		$   20,024.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0800				CIS DIR 1YR SNET 8X5XNBD		1		1		EA		$655.00		$655.00		Cisco		CON-SNT-3750X4PS		CIS DIR 1YR SNET 8X5XNBD		$   728.99		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   1,312.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		141908		0300				EPSON WORKFORCE DS-510 DOCUMENT SCAN		25		25		EA		$247.52		$6,188.00		Epson		B11B209201		EPSON WORKFORCE DS-510 DOCUMENT SCAN		$   345.20		BAHFED Corp, 19 Jul 16		$   279.99		CDW, 26 Jul 26

		FA873213D0013				0300				BLACK BOX FIBER ST/ST DUPLEX 3M		6		6		EA		$34.20		$205.20		Black Box		EFN110-003M-STST		BLACK BOX FIBER ST/ST DUPLEX 3M		$   36.59		A&T Networks, 19 Jul 16		$   50.08		newark.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0400				FUJIFILM LTO5 1.5TB/3.0TB CART		10		10		EA		$25.00		$250.00		Fuji		16008030		FUJIFILM LTO5 1.5TB/3.0TB CART		$   35.24		Safina Office Products, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   22.49		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0100				TRANSITION NW 1000BASE-SX 850NM MMF		3		3		EA		$850.00		$2,550.00		Transition Networks		SFMFF1314-220		TRANSITION NW 1000BASE-SX 850NM MMF		$   951.86		United office Solution, Inc, 19 Jul 16		$   802.06		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0300				BRO HGE TAPE 0.23" BLK/WHT ES 5PK		5		5		EA		$48.00		$240.00		Brother		HGES2115PK		BRO HGE TAPE 0.23" BLK/WHT ES 5PK		$   73.76		W.W.Grainger, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   58.73		newegg, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0400				BROTHER PT-9700 DT BARCODE/ID		1		1		EA		$312.00		$312.00		Brother		PT9700PC		BROTHER PT-9700 DT BARCODE/ID		$   383.77		FCI TECH Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   307.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0200				WD RED 4TB 3.5" SATA-6 INTELLI 64MB		4		4		EA		$151.89		$607.56		Western Digital		WD40EFRX		WD RED 4TB 3.5" SATA-6 INTELLI 64MB		$   191.63		American Toner and Supply, 19 Jul 16		$   149.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0200				WD BLACK 4TB SATA 6GB/S 7.2K 3.5IN		10		10		EA		$222.87		$2,228.70		Western Digital		WD4003FZEX		WD BLACK 4TB SATA 6GB/S 7.2K 3.5IN		$   248.50		American Toner and Supply, 19 Jul 16		$   196.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0400				GIGABYTE GA GTX750TI OC 2GB GDDR5		1		1		EA		$125.00		$125.00		Giga-Byte		GV-N75TOC-2GL		GIGABYTE GA GTX750TI OC 2GB GDDR5		$   138.20		Global Data Center, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   119.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0100				NETGEAR PROSAFE 8PT GB POE SMART		1		1		EA		$190.00		$190.00		Netgear		GS110TP-200NAS		NETGEAR PROSAFE 8PT GB POE SMART		$   213.62		Divine Imaging Inc, 19 Jul 16		$   194.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0500				AVL ROBOHELP OFF 2015 UPG LIC 1U 1+		1		1		EA		$609.00		$609.00		Adobe		65261861AD01A00		AVL ROBOHELP OFF 2015 UPG LIC 1U 1+		$   727.65		Federal Merchants Corp, 19 Jul 16		$   622.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		135536		0300				NETAPP CABLE,SAS CNTLR-SHELF/SHELF-S		2		2		EA		$87.00		$174.00		Network Appliance		X6558-R6		NETAPP CABLE,SAS CNTLR-SHELF/SHELF-S		$   123.01		EC America, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   120.20		Memory4Less.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		140237		0100				CISCO C3850-NM-4-10G-DUP		1		1		EA		$2,240.00		$2,240.00		Cisco		C3850-NM-4-10G-DUP1		CISCO C3850-NM-4-10G-DUP		$   2,564.70		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   2,859.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		140237		0100				CISCO WS-X4624-SFP-E-DUP		1		1		EA		$11,200.00		$11,200.00		Cisco		WS-X4624-SFP-E-DUP1		CISCO WS-X4624-SFP-E-DUP		$   11,636.63		Photikon Corporation, 19 Jul 16		$   13,916.20		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		140237		0100				CISCO WS-X45-SUP7-E-DUP		1		1		EA		$11,197.00		$11,197.00		Cisco		WS-X45-SUP7-E-DUP9		CISCO WS-X45-SUP7-E-DUP		$   12,817.08		A&T Networks, 19 Jul 16		$   13,658.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		140237		0300				CISCO PWR-C45-6000ACV-DUP		1		1		EA		$2,237.00		$2,237.00		Cisco		PWR-C45-6000ACV-DUP3		CISCO PWR-C45-6000ACV-DUP		$   2,560.85		A&T Networks, 19 Jul 16		$   2,459.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		141329		0800				RSA SMC-10GE-F BASIC MAINT 1 MO		168		168		EA		$40.00		$6,720.00		RSA Security		SMC-10GE-FB1		RSA SMC-10GE-F BASIC MAINT 1 MO		$   44.65		Carahsoft Technology Corporation, 19 Jul 16		$   53.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		141329		0800				RSA S4 MODULAR BROKER SILVER 1MO MNT		60		60		EA		$653.00		$39,180.00		RSA Security		SMC-S4H-BROB1		RSA S4 MODULAR BROKER SILVER 1MO MNT		$   717.51		Carahsoft Technology Corporation, 19 Jul 16		$   652.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		141329		0800				RSA SMC-C12H1F-D SILVER MNT 1 MO		264		264		EA		$812.00		$214,368.00		RSA Security		SMC-C12H1F-DB1		RSA SMC-C12H1F-D SILVER MNT 1 MO		$   892.89		Carahsoft Technology Corporation, 19 Jul 16		$   1,021.95		neobits, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		141329		0800				RSA SMC-C22H-D SILVER 1MO MNT		264		264		EA		$535.00		$141,240.00		RSA Security		SMC-C22H-DB1		RSA SMC-C22H-D SILVER 1MO MNT		$   588.36		Carahsoft Technology Corporation, 19 Jul 16		$   788.00		directdial.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		141329		0800				RSA MODULAR DECODER SILVER MNT		276		276		EA		$653.00		$180,228.00		RSA Security		SMC-S4H-DECB1		RSA MODULAR DECODER SILVER MNT		$   717.51		Carahsoft Technology Corporation, 19 Jul 16		$   852.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		141329		0800				RSA S4 MODULAR CONCENTRATOR SLVR MNT		276		276		EA		$653.00		$180,228.00		RSA Security		SMC-S4H-CONB1		RSA S4 MODULAR CONCENTRATOR SLVR MNT		$   717.51		Carahsoft Technology Corporation, 19 Jul 16		$   642.95		neobits, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		133611		0300				HP 32GB 4RX4 PC3-14900L-13 KIT		4		4		EA		$589.00		$2,356.00		HPE Server and Accessories		708643-B21		HP 32GB 4RX4 PC3-14900L-13 KIT		$   974.49		Carolina Advanced Digital, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   449.95		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		141521		0100				BLUECOAT NETMOD 4PT HBE COPPER		2		2		EA		$1,580.00		$3,160.00		Bluecoast		NTMD-SV-4X1G-C		BLUECOAT NETMOD 4PT HBE COPPER		$   1,652.39		EC America, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   1,856.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		141521		0100				BLUECOAT SSL VISIBILITY APPL SV3800		1		1		EA		$64,000.00		$64,000.00		Bluecoast		SV3800		BLUECOAT SSL VISIBILITY APPL SV3800		$   67,748.11		EC America, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   82,671.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013		141521		0100				BLUECOAT NETMOD 2PT 10GBE SR FIBER		2		2		EA		$3,914.00		$7,828.00		Bluecoast		NTMD-SV-2X10G-SR		BLUECOAT NETMOD 2PT 10GBE SR FIBER		$   4,130.98		EC America, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   4,455.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0400				SPECTRA LTO6 MLM TERAPACK W/LABEL		60		60		EA		$532.00		$31,920.00		Spectra Logic		90949397		SPECTRA LTO6 MLM TERAPACK W/LABEL		$   506.15		Spectra Logic Corporation, 19 Jul 16		$   700.00		PC Connection, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0013				0800				JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUP EX 4200-24T		1		1		EA		$949.36		$949.36		Juniper		SVC-ND-EX4200-24T		JUNIPER J-CARE NBD SUP EX 4200-24T		$   297.00		A&T Networks, 19 Jul 16		$   1,216.16		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0014		141176		100		0		Brocade Expansion Module		2		2		ea		$2,252.36		$4,504.72		Brocade		SX-FI-24GPP		Brocade Expansion Module		$   2,744.18		A&T Networks, 19 Jul 16		$   2,399.22		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0014		141176		100		0		Brocade 2500W PoE AC Power Supply		2		2		ea		$1,344.00		$2,688.00		Brocade		SX-ACPWR2500-POE		Brocade 2500W PoE AC Power Supply		$   1,716.45		Global Data Center, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   1,502.47		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0014		142505		300		0		Corning -C 95-000-99 LC connector 62.5/125		200		200		ea		$15.05		$3,010.00		Corning		95-000-99		Corning -C 95-000-99 LC connector 62.5/125		$   19.51		Senior Consultants Inc, 19 Jul 16		$   13.99		STSI.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0014		142314		100		0		Transition Networks RMT Managed T1 converter		2		2		ea		$687.57		$1,375.14		Transition Networks		SSDTF1012-120-NA		Transition Networks RMT Managed T1 converter		$   1,013.83		PCMG, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   739.67		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0016		138532		0300				USB ADAPTER, 2.0 TYPE A-TYPE A, IP67; USB Connector Convert  From:USB Type A Receptacle; USB Connector Convert To:USB Type A  Receptacle; USB Standard:USB 2.0; IP Rating:IP67; Connector  Mounting:PCB Mount; Connector Type:USB A		140		140		EA		$73.30		$10,262.00		AMPHENOL PCD		USBFTV2PE1G		USB ADAPTER, 2.0 TYPE A-TYPE A, IP67; USB Connector Convert  From:USB Type A Receptacle; USB Connector Convert To:USB Type A  Receptacle; USB Standard:USB 2.0; IP Rating:IP67; Connector  Mounting:PCB Mount; Connector Type:USB A		$   89.10		Newark Corporation, 19 Jul 16		$   103.70		newark, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		140663		0300		N/A		BATT IMP STD RUGGEDIZED LIION 4200M		32		32		EA		$120.09		$3,842.88		Motorola Solutions, Inc.		NNTN7034B		BATT IMP STD RUGGEDIZED LIION 4200M		$   131.62		Tribalco, LLC, 19 Jul 16		$   132.00		Battery Clearance LLc, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		141503		0300		N/A		Z-Band Standard Balun		8		8		EA		$115.73		$925.84		Z-Band, Inc.		HZ5002-1		Z-Band Standard Balun		$   99.48		MDM Commercial Enterprises, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   105.00		Toner cable equipment, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0900		N/A		SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 UPGRADE - 8.0 to 10.0 Qty 1 PRE		30		30		EA		$220.50		$6,615.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-ECMU-CCX80UPS		SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 UPGRADE - 8.0 to 10.0 Qty 1 PRE		$   263.49		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   302.99		zones, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0500		N/A		CCX 10.0 UPG - 10.0 to 10.0 Qty 1 ENH-PRE Seat Lic		30		30		EA		$233.25		$6,997.50		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CCX10-10U-E-P-S1		CCX 10.0 UPG - 10.0 to 10.0 Qty 1 ENH-PRE Seat Lic		$   385.33		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   255.99		zones, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0500		N/A		CCX 10.0 UPGRADE - 8.0 to 10.0 Qty 1 PRE-PRE Seat Lic		30		30		EA		$359.75		$10,792.50		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CCX80-10U-P-P-S1		CCX 10.0 UPGRADE - 8.0 to 10.0 Qty 1 PRE-PRE Seat Lic		$   594.05		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   302.99		zones, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0900		N/A		SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 UPG - 10.0 to 10.0 Qty 1 ENH-PR		30		30		EA		$220.25		$6,607.50		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-ECMU-CCX1EPS1		SWSS UPGRADES CCX 10.0 UPG - 10.0 to 10.0 Qty 1 ENH-PR		$   263.49		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   264.95		neobits, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139394		0300		N/A		ICX 6430/6450 2 Post Rack Mount Kit, Spare		1		1		EA		$31.41		$31.41		Brocade Communications Systems		ICX6400-RMK		ICX 6430/6450 2 Post Rack Mount Kit, Spare		$   44.87		Global Data Center, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   39.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139394		0100		N/A		1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable		2		2		EA		$691.10		$1,382.20		Brocade Communications Systems		E1MG-LX-OM		1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical Monitoring Capable		$   860.88		Global Data Center, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   815.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139394		0100		N/A		UNIFI AP AC PRO  		12		12		EA		$138.76		$1,665.12		Ubiquiti Networks, Inc.		UAP-AC-PRO-US		UNIFI AP AC PRO  		$   177.57		A&T Networks, 19 Jul 16		$   139.95		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139394		0800		N/A		12-port 1G Compact Switch (4 PoE+), 2X100M/1G SFP & 2X100M/1G Copper Uplinks, Fanless, PD, L3 static		1		1		EA		$1,002.09		$1,002.09		Brocade Communications Systems		ICX6450-C12-PD		12-port 1G Compact Switch (4 PoE+), 2X100M/1G SFP & 2X100M/1G Copper Uplinks, Fanless, PD, L3 static		$   1,131.65		Soma Computer, 19 Jul 16		$   1,182.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139394		0900		N/A		ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD; 12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports		1		1		EA		$101.15		$101.15		Brocade Communications Systems		ICX64XX-SVL-NDP-3		ESSENTIAL NBD PARTS ONLY SUPPORT, ICX6430-C12, ICX6450-C12-PD; 12PORT (4 POE+), 2X100/1GBE SFP & 2X100/1GBE COPPER, 12X10/100/100/1Gports		$   122.95		Global Data Center, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   115.95		neobits, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0800		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 8 Port PoE IP Bas		1		1		EA		$82.39		$82.39		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-WSC38PCS		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3560-CX 8 Port PoE IP Bas		$   95.24		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   175.99		zones, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0500		N/A		SWSS UPGRADES Services Mapping SKU		10		10		EA		$40.53		$405.30		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-ECMU-LICUWLT		SWSS UPGRADES Services Mapping SKU		$   44.51		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   43.00		zones, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		142637		0200		N/A		HP CARRIER&FRAME REMOVABLE HD ENCLOSURE.		6		6		EA		$167.31		$1,003.86		HP, Inc.		RY102AA		HP CARRIER&FRAME REMOVABLE HD ENCLOSURE.		$   164.85		Carolina Advanced Digital, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   264.99		zones, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0400		N/A		SoundStation VTX 1000 (analog) conference phone. Expandable. Includes 100-240V AC power/telco module with NA plug, 6.4m/21ft console cable, 2.8m/9ft telco cable. Does NOT include expansion mics and subwoofer.		2		2		EA		$779.29		$1,558.58		Polycom, Inc.		2200-07300-001		SoundStation VTX 1000 (analog) conference phone. Expandable. Includes 100-240V AC power/telco module with NA plug, 6.4m/21ft console cable, 2.8m/9ft telco cable. Does NOT include expansion mics and subwoofer.		$   896.91		Global Data Center, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   549.00		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		140015		0900		N/A		SWSS UPGRADES Svcs Mapping SKU, Over 10K UWL STD users		14		14		EA		$38.50		$539.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-ECMU-UWLST10K		SWSS UPGRADES Svcs Mapping SKU, Over 10K UWL STD users		$   44.51		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   51.90		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		140015		0500		N/A		Unified Workspace Licensing, Standard - 1 user ADDON		14		14		EA		$212.94		$2,981.16		Cisco Systems, Inc.		L-LIC-UWL-STD-ADD		Unified Workspace Licensing, Standard - 1 user ADDON		$   222.67		Avnet Government Solutions, LLC, 19 Jul 16		$   235.62		pcconnection.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0100		N/A		Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 370W, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base		1		1		EA		$1,588.01		$1,588.01		Cisco Systems, Inc.		WS-C2960X-24PS-L		Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 370W, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base		$   1,869.80		BAHFED Corp, 19 Jul 16		$   1,657.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 24 G		1		1		EA		$167.23		$167.23		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-WSC224SL		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 24 G		$   178.91		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   201.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		140653		0100		N/A		CARD,MEMORYSTICK PRO DUO,4G,MARK 2		304		304		EA		$20.52		$6,238.08		Sony Corp.		MSMT4G/TQMN		CARD,MEMORYSTICK PRO DUO,4G,MARK 2		$   26.43		Global Data Center, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   18.31		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		141109		0100		N/A		Cisco SX80 Codec, Precision 60 Cam, Touch 10		1		1		EA		$15,520.69		$15,520.69		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CTS-SX80-IP60-K9		Cisco SX80 Codec, Precision 60 Cam, Touch 10		$   17,059.95		Avnet Government Solution, LLC, 19 Jul 16		$   16,982.04		pcconnection.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		141282		0100		N/A		Cisco UC Phone 7975, Gig Ethernet, Color, TAA		50		50		EA		$481.75		$24,087.50		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CP-7975G++=		Cisco UC Phone 7975, Gig Ethernet, Color, TAA		$   451.09		Axiscore LLC, 19 Jul 16		$   738.99		zones, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		141282		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Unified IP Phone 7975		50		50		EA		$18.00		$900.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-CP7975		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Unified IP Phone 7975		$   21.36		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   22.00		ciscoprice.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		140134		0300		N/A		CONFERENCECAM CC3000E		1		1		EA		$924.44		$924.44		Logitech, Inc.		960-000982		CONFERENCECAM CC3000E		$   1,033.17		Global Data Center, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   699.00		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139710		0900		N/A		SWSS UPGRADES Svcs Mapping SKU, 1K-10K UWL STD users		25		25		EA		$36.00		$900.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-ECMU-UWLST1K		SWSS UPGRADES Svcs Mapping SKU, 1K-10K UWL STD users		$   44.51		Promark Technology, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   51.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		143192		0100		N/A		HP 2920-48G-POE+ SWITCH		1		1		EA		$2,746.01		$2,746.01		Hewlett Packard Enterprise Co.		J9729A#ABA		HP 2920-48G-POE+ SWITCH		$   2,970.15		FedTek, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   2,852.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		WRK-SA Series Enclosure (Relay Rack)		2		2		EA		$1,130.78		$2,261.56		Middle Atlantic Products, Inc.		WRK-44SA-32LRD		WRK-SA Series Enclosure (Relay Rack)		$   1,071.53		Global Data Center, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   1,106.25		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		one-port Analog Modem Interface card		2		2		EA		$296.67		$593.34		Cisco Systems, Inc.		WIC-1AM-V2		one-port Analog Modem Interface card		$   316.70		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   344.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		Catalyst 2960 Plus 48 10/100 + 2 T/SFP LAN Base		2		2		EA		$1,494.45		$2,988.90		Cisco Systems, Inc.		WS-C2960+48TC-L		Catalyst 2960 Plus 48 10/100 + 2 T/SFP LAN Base		$   1,572.00		United office solution, Inc, 19 Jul 16		$   1,149.86		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		PWR STRIP SURGE 8 OUT 20A HORIZ 10' CORD W/TWIST-LOCK PLUG BLK		2		2		EA		$189.31		$378.62		Chatsworth Products, Inc. (CPI		12816-708		PWR STRIP SURGE 8 OUT 20A HORIZ 10' CORD W/TWIST-LOCK PLUG BLK		$   174.05		OSC Solutions, Inc., 19 Jul 16		$   144.83		Anixter, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0300		N/A		POWER CABLE - POWER NEMA L6-20 - MALE - POWER IEC 320 EN 60320 C19 - FEMALE - 8		2		2		EA		$25.35		$50.70		Eaton Corp.		010-9341		POWER CABLE - POWER NEMA L6-20 - MALE - POWER IEC 320 EN 60320 C19 - FEMALE - 8		$   29.34		Unistar-Sparco Comm, 19 Jul 16		$   35.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		1U HIGH PATCH PANEL THAT PROVIDES 56 RJ CONNECTIONS FOR DSX-1 DEPLOYMENT.  FITS		1		1		EA		$724.52		$724.52		ADTRAN, Inc.		1200291L2		1U HIGH PATCH PANEL THAT PROVIDES 56 RJ CONNECTIONS FOR DSX-1 DEPLOYMENT.  FITS		$   814.35		Federal Merchants Corp, 19 Jul 16		$   711.55		pcconnection.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0300		N/A		Rackshelf for half/third rack components		2		2		EA		$44.55		$89.10		Middle Atlantic Products, Inc.		UTR1		Rackshelf for half/third rack components		$   24.33		Jensen Audio Visual, 19 Jul 16		$   42.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		16-Port Async HWIC		4		4		EA		$1,378.41		$5,513.64		Cisco Systems, Inc.		HWIC-16A		16-Port Async HWIC		$   1,483.63		Core IT Solutions, LLC, 19 Jul 16		$   995.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0300		N/A		9130 Rackmount UPS;  Rating (VA/Watts) 3000/2700, Input: (1) IEC-320-C20, Output: (8) IEC-320-C13 + (1) IEC-320-C19		2		2		EA		$2,266.00		$4,532.00		Eaton Corp.		PW9130i3000R-XL2US		9130 Rackmount UPS;  Rating (VA/Watts) 3000/2700, Input: (1) IEC-320-C20, Output: (8) IEC-320-C13 + (1) IEC-320-C19		$   2,699.11		Global Data Center, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   2,362.99		zones, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		Cisco 2911 Security Bundle w/SEC license PAK		2		2		EA		$2,154.39		$4,308.78		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CISCO2911-SEC/K9		Cisco 2911 Security Bundle w/SEC license PAK		$   1,904.14		Kpaul Properties LLC, 20 Jul 16		$   2,428.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		MX2800  M13 MULTIPLEXER. SAME AS 4205290L4 W/OUT THE BUILT-IN MODEM. UNIT CONSIS		1		1		EA		$2,507.57		$2,507.57		ADTRAN, Inc.		4205290L8		MX2800  M13 MULTIPLEXER. SAME AS 4205290L4 W/OUT THE BUILT-IN MODEM. UNIT CONSIS		$   2,701.61		Federal Merchants Corp, 20 Jul 16		$   2,539.16		CompSource.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		4 Pt Shelf, 32" Deep WR Series Racks		2		2		EA		$70.94		$141.88		Middle Atlantic Products, Inc.		SH-WR		4 Pt Shelf, 32" Deep WR Series Racks		$   75.76		Global Data Center, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   66.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		RG8 Die Set for RFA-4005 .118/.429"" C145		1		1		EA		$26.94		$26.94		RF Industries Ltd.		RFA-4005-14		RG8 Die Set for RFA-4005 .118/.429"" C145		$   20.95		Tessco incorporated, 20 Jul 16		$   27.95		neobits.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0100		N/A		RG174 Die Set for RFA-4005 .068/.130.178""		1		1		EA		$26.94		$26.94		RF Industries Ltd.		RFA-4005-09		RG174 Die Set for RFA-4005 .068/.130.178""		$   20.95		Tessco incorporated, 20 Jul 16		$   25.14		solidsignal.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0300		N/A		High Density 8-port EIA-232 Async Cable		8		8		EA		$89.81		$718.48		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CAB-HD8-ASYNC		High Density 8-port EIA-232 Async Cable		$   102.00		Telecom Technologies, inc., 120 Jul 16		$   123.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136542		0300		N/A		256MB to 1GB Compact Flash Upgrade for Cisco 1900,2900,3900		2		2		EA		$272.78		$545.56		Cisco Systems, Inc.		MEM-CF-256U1GB		256MB to 1GB Compact Flash Upgrade for Cisco 1900,2900,3900		$   223.06		Axiscore LLC, 20 Jul 16		$   114.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		138337		0100		N/A		Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP Services		1		1		EA		$11,812.38		$11,812.38		Cisco Systems, Inc.		WS-C3850-48F-E		Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP Services		$   13,078.09		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   12,022.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		138337		0300		N/A		SMARTPRO 120V 1KVA 800W LINE-INTERACTIVE SINE WAVE UPS, 1U RACKMOUNT, PRE-INSTAL		1		1		EA		$720.41		$720.41		Tripp Lite		SMART1000RM1UN		SMARTPRO 120V 1KVA 800W LINE-INTERACTIVE SINE WAVE UPS, 1U RACKMOUNT, PRE-INSTAL		$   828.97		LKA Computer Consultants, 20 Jul 16		$   719.73		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		138337		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP		1		1		EA		$1,081.08		$1,081.08		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-WSC388FE		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 Port Full PoE IP		$   1,200.97		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   1,388.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139409		0100		N/A		Cat 6500 Sup 2T with 2x10GbE and 3 x 1GbE with MSFC5 PFC4XL		6		6		EA		$21,930.00		$131,580.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		VS-S2T-10G-XL=		Cat 6500 Sup 2T with 2x10GbE and 3 x 1GbE with MSFC5 PFC4XL		$   24,312.34		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   20,024.99		CDW, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0100		N/A		TSG Approved Cisco 7965G PoE VoIP phone,10/100/1000 MB RJ-45 PC and LAN Ports,Class B Type Acceptance Certification # CNSS-B-07-2010. Call manager license notincluded.		188		188		EA		$947.62		$178,152.56		CIS Secure Computing, Inc.		DTD-7965-TSGB		TSG Approved Cisco 7965G PoE VoIP phone,10/100/1000 MB RJ-45 PC and LAN Ports,Class B Type Acceptance Certification # CNSS-B-07-2010. Call manager license notincluded.		$   863.75		OSI Federal Technologies, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   712.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0100		N/A		Nexus 2348UPQ with 4 Bidi or 2FET-40G and 8FET-10G		2		2		EA		$7,286.18		$14,572.36		Cisco Systems, Inc.		N2K-C2348UPQ4F		Nexus 2348UPQ with 4 Bidi or 2FET-40G and 8FET-10G		$   9,722.18		Global Data Center, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   7,835.74		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0100		N/A		Nexus 2348TQ with 4 Bidi or 2FET-40G and 8FET-10G		4		4		EA		$8,687.37		$34,749.48		Cisco Systems, Inc.		N2K-C2348TQ4F		Nexus 2348TQ with 4 Bidi or 2FET-40G and 8FET-10G		$   10,633.63		A&T Networks, 20 Jul 16		$   9,342.60		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0100		N/A		Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32x10G SFP+, 16pxUP SFP+,  6x40G QSFP+		3		3		EA		$17,935.21		$53,805.63		Cisco Systems, Inc.		N5K-C5672UP		Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32x10G SFP+, 16pxUP SFP+,  6x40G QSFP+		$   20,550.93		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   19,441.86		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0100		N/A		QSFP40G BiDi Short-reach Transceiver		9		9		EA		$613.72		$5,523.48		Cisco Systems, Inc.		QSFP-40G-SR-BD		QSFP40G BiDi Short-reach Transceiver		$   703.21		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   761.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0900		N/A		SW APP SUPP + UPGR DCNM for LAN Advance		3		3		EA		$154.00		$462.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SAU-N5LDCNM		SW APP SUPP + UPGR DCNM for LAN Advance		$   178.02		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   199.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Reverse airflow pack: N2K-C2348UPQ, 2AC		2		2		EA		$191.73		$383.46		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-2348PQBA		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Reverse airflow pack: N2K-C2348UPQ, 2AC		$   215.76		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   246.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0900		N/A		SW APP SUPP + UPGR DCNM for SAN License for Nexus 5000		3		3		EA		$1,078.00		$3,234.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SAU-N5SDCNM		SW APP SUPP + UPGR DCNM for SAN License for Nexus 5000		$   1,246.25		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   1,402.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0500		N/A		Nexus5672 SBUN-Promo;L3,DCNM-LAN/SAN,72 Ports10G Storage,EL2		3		3		EA		$11,209.51		$33,628.53		Cisco Systems, Inc.		N5672-SBUN-P1		Nexus5672 SBUN-Promo;L3,DCNM-LAN/SAN,72 Ports10G Storage,EL2		$   12,844.33		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   12,070.30		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0100		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Standard airflow pac		4		4		EA		$242.55		$970.20		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-2348TQFA		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Standard airflow pac		$   272.95		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   299.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32		3		3		EA		$1,432.97		$4,298.91		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-5672UP		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32		$   1,656.48		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   1,864.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139780		0100		N/A		10GBASE-SR SFP Module		16		16		EA		$557.67		$8,922.72		Cisco Systems, Inc.		SFP-10G-SR		10GBASE-SR SFP Module		$   636.60		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   691.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139778		0100		N/A		Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 110W, 2xSFP + 2x1GBT, LAN Base		20		20		EA		$1,496.91		$29,938.20		Cisco Systems, Inc.		WS-C2960X-24PSQ-L		Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 110W, 2xSFP + 2x1GBT, LAN Base		$   1,859.80		BAHFED Corp, 20 Jul 16		$   1,812.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		139778		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 24 G		20		20		EA		$147.84		$2,956.80		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-WSC224QL		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 24 G		$   170.90		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   192.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		135075		0300		N/A		KANGURU : 10 Port USB 3.0 Kanguru Hub		1		1		EA		$45.83		$45.83		Kanguru Solutions		KHUB-U3-10		KANGURU : 10 Port USB 3.0 Kanguru Hub		$   71.97		A&T Networks, 20 Jul 16		$   61.82		newegg, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		135075		0300		N/A		QS DVDRW DL 8X USB 2.0 BLACK SLIM NERO FOR WINDOWS		1		1		EA		$42.39		$42.39		Kanguru Solutions		U2-DVDRW-SL		QS DVDRW DL 8X USB 2.0 BLACK SLIM NERO FOR WINDOWS		$   59.20		A&T Networks, 20 Jul 16		$   50.34		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0300		N/A		EPDU MA 38U-C IN L21-30P 24A 3P OUT: 18XC13:6XC19		6		6		EA		$1,200.52		$7,203.12		Eaton Corp.		EMA327-10		EPDU MA 38U-C IN L21-30P 24A 3P OUT: 18XC13:6XC19		$   1,428.16		A&T Networks, 20 Jul 16		$   1,328.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136311		0300		N/A		HIGH-RES/VM/CAC/USB2HS IQ MODULE		16		16		EA		$133.65		$2,138.40		Emerson Electric Co.		MPUIQ-VMCHS-G01		HIGH-RES/VM/CAC/USB2HS IQ MODULE		$   145.73		Global Data Center, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   129.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136311		0300		N/A		PWRCRD		7		7		EA		$32.23		$225.61		EMC Corp.		800-0012		PWRCRD		$   50.27		A&T Networks, 20 Jul 16		$   44.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		136311		0200		N/A		Switch IB QDR 18 Port 1PS 1U Intel		2		2		EA		$7,345.07		$14,690.14		EMC Corp.		851-0170		Switch IB QDR 18 Port 1PS 1U Intel		$   10,689.77		Carahsoft Technology Corporation, 20 Jul 16		$   8,589.99		MacMall, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		112541		0300		N/A		Chatsworth Horizontal Cable Manager		9		9		EA		$89.44		$804.96		Chatsworth Products, Inc. (CPI		35441-702		Chatsworth Horizontal Cable Manager		$   87.11		Comnet Communications, 20 Jul 16		$   66.98		Anister, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		112541		0300		N/A		EVOLUTN VERT CBL MGR 6INX84IN DBL SIDED		4		4		EA		$1,213.89		$4,855.56		Chatsworth Products, Inc. (CPI		35521-703		EVOLUTN VERT CBL MGR 6INX84IN DBL SIDED		$   1,199.73		Comnet Communications, 20 Jul 16		$   838.90		Anixter, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		112541		0300		N/A		FIS LIUs 4 RU 12 panels		9		9		EA		$236.39		$2,127.51		Fiber Instrument Sales, Inc. (		F1RM4RU12XL		FIS LIUs 4 RU 12 panels		$   323.99		LKA Computer Consultants, 20 Jul 16		$   185.00		fis, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		112541		0300		N/A		Standard Rack; 19""W x 7'H x 3""D; Black; 45 RMU; No. of Posts - 2; Top Angle; UL Listed		2		2		EA		$124.81		$249.62		Chatsworth Products, Inc. (CPI		55053-703		Standard Rack; 19""W x 7'H x 3""D; Black; 45 RMU; No. of Posts - 2; Top Angle; UL Listed		$   154.68		Chatsworth Products, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   155.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0100		N/A		Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port PoE IP Base		1		1		EA		$3,577.00		$3,577.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		WS-C3850-24P-S		Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port PoE IP Base		$   4,189.20		BAHFED Corp, 20 Jul 16		$   4,139.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port PoE IP Base		1		1		EA		$354.20		$354.20		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-WS-C384PS		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 Port PoE IP Base		$   409.45		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   459.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		140254		0100		N/A		Catalyst 2960C Switch 8 FE PoE, 2 x Dual Uplink, Lan Base		1		1		EA		$615.39		$615.39		Cisco Systems, Inc.		WS-C2960C-8PC-L		Catalyst 2960C Switch 8 FE PoE, 2 x Dual Uplink, Lan Base		$   671.12		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   684.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		140254		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960C Switch 8 FE PoE, 2 x Dual		1		1		EA		$45.34		$45.34		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-C296C8PC		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960C Switch 8 FE PoE, 2 x Dual		$   47.18		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   53.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017				0300		N/A		EATON 9130 - UPS - ONLINE - 2700 WATT - SERIAL PORT, USB PORT		1		1		EA		$2,066.31		$2,066.31		Eaton Corp.		PW9130L3000R-XL2US		EATON 9130 - UPS - ONLINE - 2700 WATT - SERIAL PORT, USB PORT		$   3,235.96		Signature Technology Solutions, Inc, 20 Jul 16		$   2,184.85		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		134930		0100		N/A		4-Port 3rd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1		2		2		EA		$2,391.50		$4,783.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		VWIC3-4MFT-T1/E1		4-Port 3rd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1		$   2,815.11		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   2,972.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		134930		0500		N/A		Cisco VG350 High Density Voice over IP Analog Gateway		2		2		EA		$7,335.40		$14,670.80		Cisco Systems, Inc.		VG350/K9		Cisco VG350 High Density Voice over IP Analog Gateway		$   8,669.92		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   10,557.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		134930		0100		N/A		256-channel high-density voice DSP module		4		4		EA		$5,380.50		$21,522.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		PVDM3-256		256-channel high-density voice DSP module		$   6,347.63		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   6,892.99		newegg business.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		134930		0300		N/A		Cisco 3925/3945 AC Power Supply (Secondary PS)		2		2		EA		$271.75		$543.50		Cisco Systems, Inc.		PWR-3900-AC/2		Cisco 3925/3945 AC Power Supply (Secondary PS)		$   320.59		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   368.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		134930		0100		N/A		Cisco 48 Port FXS OPX-Lite Double Wide Service Module		4		4		EA		$6,521.75		$26,087.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		SM-D-48FXS-E		Cisco 48 Port FXS OPX-Lite Double Wide Service Module		$   7,706.60		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   7,242.77		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		134930		0900		N/A		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco VG350 High Den		2		2		EA		$1,398.00		$2,796.00		Cisco Systems, Inc.		CON-SNT-VG350K9		SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco VG350 High Den		$   7,706.60		Promark Technology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   2,239.99		CDW. 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		141047		0900		N/A		MFE Ent Sec Mgr Log Mgr 4600 1YrGL+ARMA		4		4		EA		$8,199.00		$32,796.00		McAfee, Inc.		ETM4600ELMARMAG		MFE Ent Sec Mgr Log Mgr 4600 1YrGL+ARMA		$   8,601.21		Dyntek Services, inc., 20 Jul 16		$   9,493.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		141047		0900		N/A		MFE NetSec Redundt PwrSupply 6050 1YrRMA		3		3		EA		$422.75		$1,268.25		McAfee, Inc.		RBRPMSPS2AG		MFE NetSec Redundt PwrSupply 6050 1YrRMA		$   466.20		EC America, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   482.00		directdial.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		141047		0900		N/A		MFE Network Sec Starter Mngr 1Yr GL		2		2		EA		$1,125.00		$2,250.00		McAfee, Inc.		IMTYCM-AD-AG		MFE Network Sec Starter Mngr 1Yr GL		$   1,129.23		EC America, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   1,328.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0017		141047		0900		N/A		MFE Network Sec 3050 Sensor 1Yr GL+RMA		3		3		EA		$10,710.25		$32,130.75		McAfee, Inc.		IYVM35KADMAG		MFE Network Sec 3050 Sensor 1Yr GL+RMA		$   10,735.75		EC America, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   13,206.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0018				0900				Support For: Arbortext Editor - Locked License		4		4		EA		$144.61		$578.44		PTC		MNT-7100L-T2		Support For: Arbortext Editor - Locked License		$   156.60		Immixtechnology, Inc., 20 Jul 16		$   110.95		Walmart, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0028		142873		001		NA		TRIPP LITE 8-PORT KVM RACK CONSOLE 19 LCD 1U KEYBOARD PS/2 USB CABLE KIT		1		1		EA		$1,202.75		$1,202.75		Tripp Lite		B020-U08-19-K		TRIPP LITE 8-PORT KVM RACK CONSOLE 19 LCD 1U KEYBOARD PS/2 USB CABLE KIT		$   1,455.73		Photikon Corporation, 20 Jul 16		$   1,250.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0028		143003		002		NA		QUANTUM : LTO-7 TAPE DRIVE, HALF HEIGHT, TABLETOP		1		1		EA		$3,044.44		$3,044.44		Quantum		TC-L72BN-EZ		QUANTUM : LTO-7 TAPE DRIVE, HALF HEIGHT, TABLETOP		$   3,260.32		Synnex Corporation, 20 Jul 16		$   2,996.84		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0028		143420		002		NA		HITACHI : 3.5in 26.1MM 2000GB 128MB 7200RPM SATA ULTRA 512N ISE		10		10		EA		$173.99		$1,739.90		Hitachi		0F23092		HITACHI : 3.5in 26.1MM 2000GB 128MB 7200RPM SATA ULTRA 512N ISE		$   182.95		A&T Networks, 20 Jul 16		$   198.74		softmart.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0028		141353		0300		NA		INTEL NUC5I5MYHE NUC KIT RETAIL BOX I5-5300U MAPLE CANYON SINGLE		16		16		EA		$414.21		$6,627.36		Intel		BLKNUC5I5MYHE		INTEL NUC5I5MYHE NUC KIT RETAIL BOX I5-5300U MAPLE CANYON SINGLE		$   511.43		A&T Networks, 20 Jul 16		$   434.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0028		141387		0309		NA		Raritan Industrial 17" LED backlit LCD KVM console with DVI/VGA, keyboard, touchpad, 1920 x 1080 resolution support, USB 2.0 port, 1U rac mount form factor.		5		5		EA		$948.33		$4,741.65		Ratarian		T1700-LED		Raritan Industrial 17" LED backlit LCD KVM console with DVI/VGA, keyboard, touchpad, 1920 x 1080 resolution support, USB 2.0 port, 1U rac mount form factor.		$   1,089.03		Axiscore LLC, 20 Jul 16		$   954.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0028		141387		0308		NA		Raritan Paragon II / Dominion KX II CIM for 10Serial (ASCII) Devices		10		10		EA		$101.02		$1,010.20		Ratarian		P2CIM-SER		Raritan Paragon II / Dominion KX II CIM for 10Serial (ASCII) Devices		$   128.95		Vee Model Management Consulting, 20 Jul 16		$   129.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0028		141387		0303		NA		Raritan Raritan Computer 16PT 4USER DOMINION KX III -OVER-IP SWITCH		6		6		EA		$4,271.26		$25,627.56		Ratarian		DKX3-416		Raritan Raritan Computer 16PT 4USER DOMINION KX III -OVER-IP SWITCH		$   5,109.01		Myriad Supply Company LLC, 20 Jul 16		$   5,194.81		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0028		141387		0301		NA		Raritan Enhanced USB CIM required for virtual media (BIOS access), absolute mouse synchronization and Smart Card/CAC use.		50		50		EA		$105.11		$5,255.50		Ratarian		D2CIM-DVUSB		Raritan Enhanced USB CIM required for virtual media (BIOS access), absolute mouse synchronization and Smart Card/CAC use.		$   150.58		Axiscore LLC, 20 Jul 16		$   115.00		raritan solutions.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		140605		0700				D-Link DUB-H7 7 Port High Speed USB 2.0 Hub - 7 x 4-pin Type A USB 2.0 USB Downstream		1		1		EA		$29.86		$29.86		D-Link		DUB-H7		D-Link DUB-H7 7 Port High Speed USB 2.0 Hub - 7 x 4-pin Type A USB 2.0 USB Downstream		$   31.02		Divine Imaging Inc, 20 Jul 16		$   29.49		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		143608		0400				Transition Networks Fast Ethernet Stand-Alone Media Converter - 1 x RJ-45 , 1 x ST Duplex - 100Base-		2		2		EA		$163.00		$326.00		Transition Networks		E-100BTX-FX-05-NA		Transition Networks Fast Ethernet Stand-Alone Media Converter - 1 x RJ-45 , 1 x ST Duplex - 100Base-		$   256.49		LKA Computer Consultants, 20 Jul 16		$   176.33		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		138866		1000				Datawatch Monarch Complete v13 Single-User License		3		3		EA		$2,947.96		$8,843.88		Datawatch		MNCH-LIC-130-CMP-ESD		Datawatch Monarch Complete v13 Single-User License		$   2,858.54		Carahsoft Technology Corporation, 22 Jul 16		$   1,641.88		CDW-G, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		140536		0700				StarTech 40 ft High Speed HDMI Cable - HDMI to HDMI - M/M - Shielding - Black		1		1		EA		$43.79		$43.79		StarTech		HDMM40		StarTech 40 ft High Speed HDMI Cable - HDMI to HDMI - M/M - Shielding - Black		$   54.18		Iamner, 22 Jul 16		$   61.95		pcconnection, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		140536		0700				Large Fusion Micro-Adjustable Fixed Wall Display Mount		1		1		EA		$157.13		$157.13		CHIEF		LSM1U		Large Fusion Micro-Adjustable Fixed Wall Display Mount		$   164.88		Divine Imaging Inc, 22 Jul 16		$   169.60		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		140536		0700				Samsung 6400 UN60JU6400F 60" 2160p LED-LCD TV - 16:9 - 4K UHDTV - Black		1		1		EA		$1,598.31		$1,598.31		Samsung		UN60JU6400FXZA		Samsung 6400 UN60JU6400F 60" 2160p LED-LCD TV - 16:9 - 4K UHDTV - Black		$   1,822.38		Divine Imaging Inc, 22 Jul 16		$   1,699.99		samsung.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		141491		0700				DataLocker DL3 500 GB Encrypted External Hard Drive with RFID Two-Factor Authentication		15		15		EA		$302.63		$4,539.45		DataLocker		DL500V32F		DataLocker DL3 500 GB Encrypted External Hard Drive with RFID Two-Factor Authentication		$   388.55		A&T Networks, 22 Jul 16		$   298.95		Provantage, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		141491		0700				DataLocker DL3 1TB Encrypted External Hard Drive with RFID Two-Factor Authentication		5		5		EA		$368.00		$1,840.00		DataLocker		DL1000V32F		DataLocker DL3 1TB Encrypted External Hard Drive with RFID Two-Factor Authentication		$   447.23		A&T Networks, 22 Jul 16		$   390.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		142272		0600				StarTech Thunderbolt Cable - Black, 10'		1		1		EA		$62.19		$62.19		StarTech		TBOLTMM3M		StarTech Thunderbolt Cable - Black, 10'		$   63.25		Axiscore LLC, 22 Jul 16		$   53.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029				0700				Intel Xeon E5-2697 v2 Dodeca-core (12 Core) 2.70 GHz Processor		2		2		EA		$2,632.00		$5,264.00		Intel		BX80635E52697V2		Intel Xeon E5-2697 v2 Dodeca-core (12 Core) 2.70 GHz Processor		$   3,078.38		Kpaul Properties LLC, 22 Jul 16		$   2,649.99		newegg.com, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029				0500				SMP for Altova® XMLSpy 2016 Professional Edition 1 user		1		1		EA		$127.00		$127.00		Altova		SP+M1-I001-0P		SMP for Altova® XMLSpy 2016 Professional Edition 1 user		$   149.05		Global Data Center, Inc., 22 Jul 16		$   124.99		cdw, 26 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029				0200				Acronis Backup for Windows Server		3		3		EA		$124.25		$372.75		Acronis		B1WXRPZZG12		Acronis Backup for Windows Server		$   126.33		Silvereye Technologies, LLC, 22 Jul 16		$   187.00		directdial.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029				0200				Acronis Backup Advanced for PC		5		5		EA		$16.25		$81.25		Acronis		PCAXRPZZG11		Acronis Backup Advanced for PC		$   19.30		AGSE, LLC, 22 Jul 16		$   30.00		directdial.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		139746		0900				TOAD FOR ORACLE PROFESSIONAL EDITION PER SEAT SUPPORT RENEWAL PACK		1		1		EA		$369.95		$369.95		Dell, Inc.		PRO-TOD-KS		TOAD FOR ORACLE PROFESSIONAL EDITION PER SEAT SUPPORT RENEWAL PACK		$   354.42		Promark Technology, Inc., 22 Jul 16		$   594.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		139746		1000				TOAD FOR ORACLE PROFESSIONAL EDITION PER SEAT MAINTENANCE RENEWAL		2		2		EA		$381.59		$763.18		Dell, Inc.		PRO-TOD-PS		TOAD FOR ORACLE PROFESSIONAL EDITION PER SEAT MAINTENANCE RENEWAL		$   370.14		DLT Solutions, LLC, 20 Jul 16		$   428.99		pcm.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		139746		1000				TOAD FOR ORACLE XPERT EDITION PER SEAT SUPPORT RENEWAL PACK		2		2		EA		$570.02		$1,140.04		Dell, Inc.		XPT-TOD-KS		TOAD FOR ORACLE XPERT EDITION PER SEAT SUPPORT RENEWAL PACK		$   565.36		DLT Solutions, LLC, 22 Jul 16		$   574.99		pcm.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		139746		1000				QUEST DBA MODULE FOR TOAD PER SEAT MAINTENANCE RENEWAL		1		1		EA		$169.86		$169.86		Dell, Inc.		DBA-TOD-PS		QUEST DBA MODULE FOR TOAD PER SEAT MAINTENANCE RENEWAL		$   164.76		DLT Solutions, LLC, 22 Jul 16		$   248.99		pcm.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		141403		0700				Plantronics SupraPlus HW261 Headset - Stereo - Quick Disconnect - Wired - Over-the-head		2		2		EA		$71.18		$142.36		Plantronics		64337-31		Plantronics SupraPlus HW261 Headset - Stereo - Quick Disconnect - Wired - Over-the-head		$   140.60		Wrigglesworth Enterprises, Inc., 22 Jul 16		$   67.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		141403		0700				Plantronics VISTA M22 Headset Amplifier		2		2		EA		$73.88		$147.76		Plantronics		43596-64		Plantronics VISTA M22 Headset Amplifier		$   85.05		BAHFED Corp, 22 Jul 16		$   87.30		anixter, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		142031		0600				Peerless Smart Mount  Wall Mount for Flat Panel Display - 61" to 102" Screen - 350 lb - Steel - Blk		2		2		EA		$214.90		$429.80		Peerless		ST680-AB		Peerless Smart Mount  Wall Mount for Flat Panel Display - 61" to 102" Screen - 350 lb - Steel - Blk		$   255.49		Westcarb Enterprises, Inc., 22 Jul 16		$   159.85		rakuten.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		142031		0600				LG SuperSign 65LX540S LED-LCD TV - 65" LCD - 1920 x 1080 - Edge LED - 350 Nit - 1080p		2		2		EA		$1,378.54		$2,757.08		LG		65LX540S		LG SuperSign 65LX540S LED-LCD TV - 65" LCD - 1920 x 1080 - Edge LED - 350 Nit - 1080p		$   1,374.95		Automation Aids Inc., 22 Jul 16		$   1,514.00		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		142328		0700				Canon imageCLASS D530 Laser Multifunction Printer		2		2		EA		$358.00		$716.00		Canon		CNMICD530		Canon imageCLASS D530 Laser Multifunction Printer		$   242.19		Premier & Companies, Inc., 22 Jul 16		$   99.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		140369		0700				LITE-ON Black 18X DVD-ROM 48X CD-ROM SATA DVD-ROM Drive Model iHDS118-04 - OEM		4		4		EA		$25.70		$102.80		LITE-ON		IHDS118-04		LITE-ON Black 18X DVD-ROM 48X CD-ROM SATA DVD-ROM Drive Model iHDS118-04 - OEM		$   18.83		A&T Networks, 22 Jul 16		$   17.92		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		142088		0700				Commscope Shelf, Fiber Panel, Fixed, Cassette, 2U, Accepts 8 Modular Cassettes		8		8		EA		$227.78		$1,822.24		Commscope		360G2-2U-MOD-FX		Commscope Shelf, Fiber Panel, Fixed, Cassette, 2U, Accepts 8 Modular Cassettes		$   272.70		Inflexion Management Sciences LLC, 22 Jul 16		$   312.95		neobits.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029				0900				Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server Standard 9X5 Phone and Web Support.		8		8		EA		$640.00		$5,120.00		Red Hat		RH00004		Red Hat Enterprise Linux Server Standard 9X5 Phone and Web Support.		$   640.13		Carahsoft Technology Corporation, 22 Jul 16		$   749.63		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		140900		0700				Catalyst 3750X 24 Port GE SFP IP Base		1		1		EA		$13,822.74		$13,822.74		Cisco		WS-C3750X-24S-S		Catalyst 3750X 24 Port GE SFP IP Base		$   14,715.37		Westcon Group NA, Inc., 22 Jul 16		$   13,878.99		newegg.com

		FA873213D0029		140900		0700				SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 3750X 24 Port GE SFP IP Base		1		1		EA		$1,547.42		$1,547.42		Cisco		CON-SNT-C375X24S		SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 3750X 24 Port GE SFP IP Base		$   1,691.19		Promark Technology, Inc., 22 Jul 16		$   1,903.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		140900		0700				Catalyst 3K-X 1G Network Module option PID		1		1		EA		$360.60		$360.60		Cisco		C3KX-NM-1G		Catalyst 3K-X 1G Network Module option PID		$   328.31		Computer Sykes, 25 Jul 16		$   429.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0029		141211		0600				Fiber Optic Receiver for DVI, Audio		10		10		EA		$1,152.06		$11,520.60		Extron		60-1060-21		Fiber Optic Receiver for DVI, Audio		$   1,154.20		Extron Electronics, 25 Jul 16		$   1,880.99		antares pro.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0030				0100				SWF FASTIRON SX800/1600		3		3		EA		$4,820.00		$14,460.00		BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS		SX-FISF		SWF FASTIRON SX800/1600		$   6,017.72		Global Data Center, Inc., 25 Jul 16		$   5,129.16		Provantage, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0030				0300				**NOT TAA COMPLIANT** LIGHTNING PROTECTOR ETHERNET POE INDOOR		1		1		EA		$118.00		$118.00		BLACK BOX CORP		HGLN-CAT6JT		LIGHTNING PROTECTOR ETHERNET POE INDOOR		$   76.02		ITC Electronics Corp, 25 Jul 16		$   139.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0030		139915		0200				500GB FORTRESS FIPS  PORTABLE  EXT USB HDD HW ENCRYPTED		29		29		EA		$161.00		$4,669.00		APRICORN		A25-3PL256-500F		500GB FORTRESS FIPS  PORTABLE  EXT USB HDD HW ENCRYPTED		$   221.19		Iamner, 25 Jul 16		$   181.99		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0030		143102		0200				**NOT TAA COMPLIANT** 2TB MY PASSPORT ULTRA USB 3.0  EXT CLASSIC BLACK SECURE PORTABLE DRIVE		4		4		EA		$100.00		$400.00		WESTERN DIGITAL		WDBBKD0020BBK-NESN		2TB MY PASSPORT ULTRA USB 3.0  EXT CLASSIC BLACK SECURE PORTABLE DRIVE		$   145.63		Component Sourcing Group, 25 Jul 16		$   89.00		newegg.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0030				0900				SW APP SUPP + UPGR CISCO ANYCONNECT 2500 USER PLUS PERPETUA		1		1		EA		$2,650.00		$2,650.00		CISCO		CON-SAU-ACPL2500		SW APP SUPP + UPGR CISCO ANYCONNECT 2500 USER PLUS PERPETUA		$   2,714.80		Promark Technology, Inc., 25 Jul 16		$   3,016.99		CDW, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0033				0900				SSH TECTIA SERVER SUPPORT 1-9		1		0		ea		$201.10		$201.10		SSH COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY		25530-S2225-1-9		SSH TECTIA SERVER SUPPORT 1-9		$   216.00		Alamo City Engineering Services, In, 25 Jul 16		$   257.99		pcm, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		136151		0300				PHASER 6600 COLOR LASER PRINTER		1		1		EA		$390.65		$390.65		Xerox		6600/N		PHASER 6600 COLOR LASER PRINTER		$   542.28		Kpaul Porpoerties LLC, 25 Jul 16		$   499.99		staples.com, 27 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		143004		0300				2TB Backup Plus USB 3.0 Portable Hard Drive - Grey		4		4		EA		$87.65		$350.60		Seagate		STDR2000101		2TB Backup Plus USB 3.0 Portable Hard Drive - Grey		$   122.76		BAHFED Corp, 25 Jul 16		$   89.00		newegg.com, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		140306		0300				1TB My Passport for Mac USB 3.0 Portable Hard Drive		2		2		EA		$70.00		$210.00		Western Digital		WDBJBS0010BSL-NESN		1TB My Passport for Mac USB 3.0 Portable Hard Drive		$   99.52		Kpaul Properties LLC, 25 Jul 16		$   69.00		newegg.com, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		140306		0300				Tablet Management Desktop 16, with ISI Ergotron		1		1		EA		$1,024.00		$1,024.00		Ergotron		DM16-1004-1		Tablet Management Desktop 16, with ISI Ergotron		$   1,148.27		A&T Networks, 25 Jul 16		$   1,265.99		CDW, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		140306		0300				Tablet Management Cart 32, with ISI		5		5		EA		$2,150.00		$2,150.00		Ergotron		DM32-1004-1		Tablet Management Cart 32, with ISI		$   2,397.10		Office Ink Pros, Inc., 25 Jul 16		$   2,352.31		pcconnection, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		141676		0300				LifeChat LX-4000		47		47		EA		$35.96		$1,690.12		Microsoft		7YF-00001		LifeChat LX-4000		$   47.85		Iamner, 25 Jul 16		$   34.95		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		141080		0300				Seagate 500GB Momentus Thin SATA 3Gb / s 7200 RPM 2.5" Internal Hard Drive - 16MB Cache		15		15		EA		$47.64		$714.60		Seagate		ST500LM021		Seagate 500GB Momentus Thin SATA 3Gb / s 7200 RPM 2.5" Internal Hard Drive - 16MB Cache		$   57.52		Kpaul Properties LLC, 25 Jul 16		$   54.99		seagate.com, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		141574		0300				100BSE-FX NIC PCIe-SC MM 2KM Standard LP		50		50		EA		$104.02		$5,201.00		Transition Networks		N-FXE-SC-02		100BSE-FX NIC PCIe-SC MM 2KM Standard LP		$   134.47		Global Data Center, Inc., 25 Jul 16		$   191.39		Provantage, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		141808		0500				CorelDRAW Graphics Suite X7 DVD Box EN		1		1		EA		$436.00		$436.00		Corel		CDGSX7ENDB		CorelDRAW Graphics Suite X7 DVD Box EN		$   558.49		Iamner, 25 Jul 16		$   499.99		CDW, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		141822		0300				6TB Backup Plus USB 3.0 3.5" Desktop Hard Drive		1		1		EA		$199.00		$199.00		Seagate Technology		STDT6000100		6TB Backup Plus USB 3.0 3.5" Desktop Hard Drive		$   262.75		Office Ink Pros, Inc., 25 Jul 16		$   199.99		CDW. com, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		140429		0300				APC Smart-UPS SC 450VA 120V 1U Rackmount Tower		1		1		EA		$161.74		$161.74		American Power Conversion		SC450RM1U		APC Smart-UPS SC 450VA 120V 1U Rackmount Tower		$   189.91		Technological Systems and Service, 25 Jul 16		$   147.99		newegg.com, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		141872		0300				ADS-1000W Compact Color Desktop Scanner		2		2		EA		$244.63		$489.26		Brother		ADS-1000W		ADS-1000W Compact Color Desktop Scanner		$   285.82		A&T Networks, 25 Jul 16		$   184.99		newegg.com, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		141369		0300				1TB 850 EVO Series SATA 6Gb / s 2.5" Internal Solid State Drive		11		11		EA		$314.90		$3,463.90		Samsung		MZ-75E1T0B/AM		1TB 850 EVO Series SATA 6Gb / s 2.5" Internal Solid State Drive		$   421.77		Iamner, 25 Jul 16		$   329.99		samsung.com, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		140990		0300				Lifeproof Nuud Case for iPad Air 2, Black		40		40		EA		$74.31		$2,972.40		Lifeproof		77-50774		Lifeproof Nuud Case for iPad Air 2, Black		$   97.23		A&T Networks, 25 Jul 16		$   116.99		B&H Photo-Video-Audio, 28 Jul 16

		FA873213D0034		140990		0300				ZAGG invisibleSHIELD Screen Protector Clear		40		40		EA		$17.49		$699.60		Zagg		ID8HXS-F00		ZAGG invisibleSHIELD Screen Protector Clear		$   25.00		Federal Merchants Corp, 25 Jul 16		$   26.99		zones, 28 Jul 16



																		$   479,210.20										$   544,754.14				$   548,242.10







